
Seton Hall (15-8,9-5 Big East) -vs- St. John's (NY) (19-7,9-6 Big East)
02/07/26 at Carnesecca Arena, Queens, NY

 
 

 
 
Seton Hall 61

St. John's (NY) 67

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 841
Site: Carnesecca Arena, Queens, NY
Referees: Jules Gallien, Mark Resch, Katie Lukanich

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Seton Hall 14 11 17 19 61
St. John's (NY) 14 14 21 18 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Valenzuela,Mariana * 36 6-14 4-8 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 17
05 Catalon,Savannah * 38 5-12 0-5 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 3 13
02 Craft,Ja'Kahla * 34 2-4 0-1 4-4 2-6 8 1 1 0 0 4 8
23 Codio,Jordana * 27 3-12 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 2 7
21 Pinkney,Shailyn * 28 1-5 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
01 Woodard,Ari 15 4-5 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 11
04 Jones,Savanna 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
08 Bishop,Zahara 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Hall-Rosa,Natalia 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rust,Cam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hunter,Messiah 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 5-22 12-17 7-16 23 10 8 9 0 13 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 5-22   22.7 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Wyatt,Sa'Mya * 32 9-12 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 1 20
01 Waheed,Beautiful * 29 5-9 3-5 1-4 1-5 6 3 3 4 2 0 14
10 Moore,Brooke * 32 4-11 0-3 2-3 1-1 2 3 2 4 0 0 10
16 Abies,Daniela * 25 4-8 0-0 0-0 6-6 12 2 2 2 0 1 8
05 Donald,Jailah * 37 1-7 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 1 5 6 0 1 4
11 Grant,Janeya 19 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 8
14 Lavelle,Kylie 23 1-3 1-2 0-0 3-4 7 3 1 2 1 0 3
03 Little,Ariel 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 9-22 4-9 13-29 42 14 14 23 3 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 3-3   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 9-22   40.9 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
09:48 TURNOVER  by DONALD,JAILAH

STEAL  by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 09:48
MISS 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 09:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by VALENZUELA,MARIANA(in the paint) 09:22 2-0 V 2

08:54 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,JAILAH
08:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM

-- REBOUND OFF by ABIES,DANIELA
MISS JUMPER by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SA'MYA
08:30 TURNOVER  by WYATT,SA'MYA

STEAL  by CATALON,SAVANNAH 08:30
GOOD 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA(fastbreak) 08:26 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by CATALON,SAVANNAH --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

FOUL  by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 08:09
08:09 SUB OUT by WYATT,SA'MYA
08:09 SUB IN by LAVELLE,KYLIE
08:09 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
08:09 MISS FT by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:08

07:58 FOUL  by MOORE,BROOKE
GOOD FT by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 07:58 6-1 V 5
GOOD FT by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 07:58 7-1 V 6

07:54 TURNOVER  by LAVELLE,KYLIE
STEAL  by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by CATALON,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 07:30 9-1 V 8

07:16 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,MARIANA --
TURNOVER  by CODIO,JORDANA 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by ABIES,DANIELA
06:29 9-3 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ABIES,DANIELA(in the paint)
06:18 FOUL  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 06:18
SUB IN by HALL-ROSA,NATALIA 06:18
MISS JUMPER by CODIO,JORDANA(in the paint) 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ABIES,DANIELA
05:51 9-5 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CODIO,JORDANA 05:44
05:37 MISS 3PTR by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --
GOOD 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 05:22 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --

05:07 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,JAILAH
REBOUND DEF by HALL-ROSA,NATALIA --
MISS 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 04:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:45 SUB OUT by MOORE,BROOKE
04:45 SUB OUT by ABIES,DANIELA
04:45 SUB IN by GRANT,JANEYA
04:45 SUB IN by WYATT,SA'MYA

SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 04:45
SUB IN by JONES,SAVANNA 04:45
MISS 3PTR by CODIO,JORDANA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
04:45 12-7 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SA'MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
SUB OUT by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 04:44
SUB IN by BISHOP,ZAHARA 04:44
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,ZAHARA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SA'MYA
03:55 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,SA'MYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SAVANNA(in the paint) 03:30

03:30 BLOCK  by LAVELLE,KYLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by LAVELLE,KYLIE

03:10 MISS LAYUP by DONALD,JAILAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HALL-ROSA,NATALIA --
MISS JUMPER by CODIO,JORDANA 03:02
REBOUND OFF by HALL-ROSA,NATALIA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL-ROSA,NATALIA(in the paint) 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
-- REBOUND DEF by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

FOUL  by CODIO,JORDANA 02:50
SUB OUT by HALL-ROSA,NATALIA 02:50
SUB OUT by CATALON,SAVANNAH 02:50
SUB OUT by CODIO,JORDANA 02:50
SUB IN by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 02:50
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 02:50
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 02:50

02:50 MISS FT by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 MISS FT by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SAVANNA --
TURNOVER  by BISHOP,ZAHARA 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
02:37 SUB IN by MOORE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by BISHOP,ZAHARA 02:25
SUB IN by CATALON,SAVANNAH 02:25

02:09 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SA'MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONALD,JAILAH

GOOD JUMPER by CATALON,SAVANNAH 01:47 14-11 V 3
01:15 MISS 3PTR by WYATT,SA'MYA

REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SAVANNA(in the paint) 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SA'MYA
00:38 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,JANEYA

-- ASSIST  by DONALD,JAILAH
TURNOVER  by JONES,SAVANNA 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by DONALD,JAILAH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,JAILAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
10:00 SUB OUT by LAVELLE,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by ABIES,DANIELA

SUB OUT by JONES,SAVANNA 10:00
SUB IN by CODIO,JORDANA 10:00
TURNOVER  by CATALON,SAVANNAH 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by WYATT,SA'MYA
09:34 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,JANEYA

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by CODIO,JORDANA(in the paint) 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,JAILAH
09:22 TURNOVER  by DONALD,JAILAH



GOOD LAYUP by VALENZUELA,MARIANA(in the paint) 08:51 16-17 H 1
08:40 TURNOVER  by DONALD,JAILAH

STEAL  by CODIO,JORDANA 08:40
GOOD LAYUP by CODIO,JORDANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:36 18-17 V 1

08:11 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,SA'MYA
REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --
MISS 3PTR by CATALON,SAVANNAH 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ABIES,DANIELA
07:50 FOUL  by GRANT,JANEYA
07:50 TURNOVER  by GRANT,JANEYA
07:50 SUB OUT by GRANT,JANEYA
07:50 SUB IN by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

MISS 3PTR by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 07:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:20

06:57 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BROOKE
STEAL  by CODIO,JORDANA 06:57
MISS LAYUP by CATALON,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BROOKE
06:42 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ABIES,DANIELA

FOUL  by CODIO,JORDANA 06:21
TURNOVER  by CODIO,JORDANA 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by DONALD,JAILAH
06:21 SUB OUT by WYATT,SA'MYA
06:21 SUB IN by LITTLE,ARIEL
06:21 SUB IN by LAVELLE,KYLIE

SUB OUT by CODIO,JORDANA 06:21
SUB IN by JONES,SAVANNA 06:21
FOUL  by CATALON,SAVANNAH 06:13

05:54 MISS 3PTR by LAVELLE,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ABIES,DANIELA

FOUL  by JONES,SAVANNA 05:52
05:39 MISS JUMPER by ABIES,DANIELA

-- REBOUND OFF by LAVELLE,KYLIE
05:32 MISS LAYUP by LAVELLE,KYLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAVELLE,KYLIE
05:27 MISS 3PTR by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

REBOUND DEF by PINKNEY,SHAILYN --
GOOD LAYUP by CATALON,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 05:03 20-19 V 1

04:36 MISS LAYUP by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ABIES,DANIELA

04:31 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ABIES,DANIELA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CATALON,SAVANNAH 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ABIES,DANIELA
04:02 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SAVANNA(in the paint) 03:53 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by PINKNEY,SHAILYN --

03:30 MISS JUMPER by ABIES,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --

03:14 FOUL  by LAVELLE,KYLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by LITTLE,ARIEL
03:14 SUB OUT by ABIES,DANIELA
03:14 SUB IN by DONALD,JAILAH
03:14 SUB IN by WYATT,SA'MYA

SUB OUT by JONES,SAVANNA 03:14
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 03:14
SUB IN by BISHOP,ZAHARA 03:14
SUB IN by CODIO,JORDANA 03:14
SUB OUT by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 03:14
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 03:14



MISS FT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 03:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVELLE,KYLIE
02:55 FOUL  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
02:55 TURNOVER  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
02:55 SUB OUT by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
02:55 SUB IN by GRANT,JANEYA

MISS 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LAVELLE,KYLIE

02:31 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,JAILAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BROOKE

02:26 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CODIO,JORDANA 02:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CATALON,SAVANNAH 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:37 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,SA'MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DONALD,JAILAH
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,ZAHARA(in the paint) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVELLE,KYLIE
00:51 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BROOKE
00:51 FOUL  by WYATT,SA'MYA

SUB OUT by CODIO,JORDANA 00:51
SUB IN by HUNTER,MESSIAH 00:51
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,MESSIAH 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JANEYA
00:12 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,SA'MYA

GOOD LAYUP by PINKNEY,SHAILYN(in the paint) 00:01 24-28 H 4
00:01 FOUL  by DONALD,JAILAH
00:01 SUB OUT by WYATT,SA'MYA
00:01 SUB IN by ABIES,DANIELA

GOOD FT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 00:01 25-28 H 3

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,JANEYA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAVELLE,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
10:00 SUB IN by WYATT,SA'MYA

SUB OUT by BISHOP,ZAHARA 10:00
SUB OUT by HUNTER,MESSIAH 10:00
SUB IN by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 10:00
SUB IN by CODIO,JORDANA 10:00

09:41 25-30 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by CODIO,JORDANA(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ABIES,DANIELA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --
MISS JUMPER by PINKNEY,SHAILYN(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:36 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by PINKNEY,SHAILYN(in the paint) 08:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:04 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:41 25-33 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
-- ASSIST  by WYATT,SA'MYA

MISS JUMPER by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DONALD,JAILAH



07:10 25-35 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SA'MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABIES,DANIELA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by CODIO,JORDANA(in the paint) 06:42 27-35 H 8

06:09 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:49 FOUL  by MOORE,BROOKE
MISS FT by CATALON,SAVANNAH 05:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CATALON,SAVANNAH 05:49 28-35 H 7

05:45 SUB OUT by ABIES,DANIELA
05:45 SUB IN by LAVELLE,KYLIE
05:45 TURNOVER  by DONALD,JAILAH

MISS LAYUP by PINKNEY,SHAILYN(in the paint) 05:34
REBOUND OFF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --

05:32 FOUL  by MOORE,BROOKE
05:32 SUB OUT by MOORE,BROOKE
05:32 SUB IN by GRANT,JANEYA

GOOD FT by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 05:32 29-35 H 6
GOOD FT by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 05:32 30-35 H 5

05:27 30-37 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,JANEYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

GOOD JUMPER by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 05:14 32-37 H 5
05:11 TURNOVER  by DONALD,JAILAH

MISS LAYUP by CODIO,JORDANA(in the paint) 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

04:50 32-39 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 04:39
SUB IN by WOODARD,ARI 04:39

04:22 TURNOVER  by WYATT,SA'MYA
STEAL  by CATALON,SAVANNAH 04:22
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,ARI(in the paint) 03:58 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by CATALON,SAVANNAH --

03:52 TURNOVER  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
STEAL  by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 03:52

03:49 FOUL  by LAVELLE,KYLIE
MISS FT by CODIO,JORDANA(fastbreak) 03:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CODIO,JORDANA(fastbreak) 03:49 35-39 H 4

03:32 TURNOVER  by GRANT,JANEYA
STEAL  by CATALON,SAVANNAH 03:32
MISS JUMPER by CODIO,JORDANA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JANEYA
02:55 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,SA'MYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CODIO,JORDANA 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SA'MYA

02:13 35-44 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
-- ASSIST  by LAVELLE,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 01:54 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by CATALON,SAVANNAH --

01:42 38-47 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LAVELLE,KYLIE
-- ASSIST  by DONALD,JAILAH

MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ARI 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

00:52 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,SA'MYA
GOOD LAYUP by CATALON,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:34 40-49 H 9

00:07 TURNOVER  by DONALD,JAILAH
STEAL  by WOODARD,ARI 00:07
GOOD LAYUP by CODIO,JORDANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:02 42-49 H 7



ASSIST  by WOODARD,ARI --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Seton Hall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. John's (NY)
10:00 SUB OUT by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
10:00 SUB OUT by WYATT,SA'MYA
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by ABIES,DANIELA

SUB OUT by CODIO,JORDANA 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,SAVANNA 10:00
TURNOVER  by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 09:46

09:22 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ABIES,DANIELA

09:17 MISS LAYUP by ABIES,DANIELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SAVANNA --

08:51 FOUL  by ABIES,DANIELA
MISS FT by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 08:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 08:51 43-49 H 6

08:27 MISS JUMPER by ABIES,DANIELA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAVELLE,KYLIE

FOUL  by JONES,SAVANNA 08:25
08:25 SUB OUT by LAVELLE,KYLIE
08:25 SUB IN by WYATT,SA'MYA
08:05 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by VALENZUELA,MARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,JANEYA
07:38 43-52 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,SA'MYA

-- ASSIST  by DONALD,JAILAH
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,ARI(in the paint) 07:17 45-52 H 7

06:54 SUB OUT by GRANT,JANEYA
06:54 SUB IN by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

SUB OUT by CATALON,SAVANNAH 06:54
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 06:54
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 06:54
SUB IN by CODIO,JORDANA 06:54

06:44 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by ABIES,DANIELA

06:41 45-54 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ABIES,DANIELA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WOODARD,ARI 06:27 48-54 H 6
ASSIST  by JONES,SAVANNA --

06:08 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,SA'MYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WYATT,SA'MYA

SUB OUT by JONES,SAVANNA 06:03
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 06:03

06:00 MISS 3PTR by DONALD,JAILAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ABIES,DANIELA

FOUL  by CODIO,JORDANA 05:58
FOUL  by CODIO,JORDANA 05:55
SUB OUT by CODIO,JORDANA 05:55
SUB IN by RUST,CAM 05:55

05:55 48-55 H 7 GOOD FT by MOORE,BROOKE
05:55 MISS FT by MOORE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by VALENZUELA,MARIANA(in the paint) 05:35

05:35 BLOCK  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
REBOUND OFF by PINKNEY,SHAILYN --
MISS JUMPER by VALENZUELA,MARIANA(in the paint) 05:25
REBOUND OFF by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA --



GOOD LAYUP by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA(in the paint) 05:21 50-55 H 5
05:11 50-58 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DONALD,JAILAH

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ABIES,DANIELA
04:52 TURNOVER  by ABIES,DANIELA

STEAL  by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 04:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
SUB OUT by RUST,CAM 04:52
SUB IN by CATALON,SAVANNAH 04:52

04:27 50-60 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
-- ASSIST  by ABIES,DANIELA

GOOD LAYUP by CATALON,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 04:06 52-60 H 8
03:56 TURNOVER  by ABIES,DANIELA

STEAL  by WOODARD,ARI 03:56
MISS 3PTR by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,SA'MYA
03:37 TURNOVER  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
03:23 FOUL  by ABIES,DANIELA

GOOD FT by CATALON,SAVANNAH 03:23 53-60 H 7
GOOD FT by CATALON,SAVANNAH 03:23 54-60 H 6

03:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:14 SUB OUT by ABIES,DANIELA
03:14 SUB IN by LAVELLE,KYLIE
03:07 54-62 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,BROOKE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WOODARD,ARI 03:07
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 03:07
SUB IN by CODIO,JORDANA 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by LAVELLE,KYLIE
03:07 SUB IN by ABIES,DANIELA
03:07 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by MOORE,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by CATALON,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:40 TURNOVER  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
STEAL  by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 02:40

02:31 FOUL  by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
02:31 SUB OUT by ABIES,DANIELA
02:31 SUB IN by LAVELLE,KYLIE

SUB OUT by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 02:31
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 02:31
GOOD FT by WOODARD,ARI 02:31 55-63 H 8
GOOD FT by WOODARD,ARI 02:31 56-63 H 7

02:04 56-66 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL
GOOD 3PTR by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 01:46 59-66 H 7
ASSIST  by PINKNEY,SHAILYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:43
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 01:43
SUB IN by HUNTER,MESSIAH 01:43

01:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:34 SUB OUT by WYATT,SA'MYA
01:34 SUB IN by ABIES,DANIELA
01:17 FOUL  by LAVELLE,KYLIE
01:17 TURNOVER  by LAVELLE,KYLIE

SUB OUT by HUNTER,MESSIAH 01:17
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 01:17
SUB IN by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 01:17
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 01:17
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,ARI(in the paint) 01:04 61-66 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:04
SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 01:04
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 01:04

00:53 TURNOVER  by MOORE,BROOKE



STEAL  by CRAFT,JA'KAHLA 00:53
SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 00:53
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by LAVELLE,KYLIE
00:53 SUB IN by WYATT,SA'MYA

MISS 3PTR by CATALON,SAVANNAH 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WAHEED,BEAUTIFUL

00:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:36 SUB OUT by ABIES,DANIELA
00:36 SUB IN by GRANT,JANEYA

SUB OUT by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 00:36
SUB IN by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 00:36
FOUL  by CATALON,SAVANNAH 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by GRANT,JANEYA
00:26 SUB IN by ABIES,DANIELA

SUB OUT by PINKNEY,SHAILYN 00:26
SUB IN by VALENZUELA,MARIANA 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by DONALD,JAILAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by DONALD,JAILAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:24
MISS 3PTR by CATALON,SAVANNAH 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ABIES,DANIELA


